HB0278/733026/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 278</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Cullison" and substitute "Delegates Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "IS"; in line 17, after "(I)" insert "<u>1</u>."; in the same line, strike "LICENSED" and substitute "<u>IS LICENSED</u>"; in line 18, after "NURSING;" insert "<u>OR</u>

2. <u>HAS A MULTISTATE LICENSURE PRIVILEGE TO</u> <u>PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSING UNDER THE NURSE LICENSURE COMPACT;</u> <u>AND</u>";

in line 19, strike "**CERTIFIED**" and substitute "**IS CERTIFIED**"; and strike beginning with "; **AND**" in line 20 down through "**BOARD**" in line 22.

On page 3, in line 12, strike "AS PROVIDED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION" and substitute "<u>UNDER REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE</u> <u>BOARD</u>"; and in line 23, strike "§ 8–508 OR § 8–514" and substitute "<u>TITLE 8</u>".

On page 4, strike "§ 8-508 OR § 8-514" and substitute "TITLE 8".